

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3249 OF 2007

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD.JALALUDDIN Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nemo

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3249 OF 2007

STATE OF MANIPUR & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD.JALALUDDIN Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

Office Report dated 15th April, 2011 shows that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent so far.

This Appeal is squarely covered by a Constitution Bench decision of this Court in Secretary, State of Karnataka &

Ors. Vs. Umadevi(3) & Ors., reported in (2006) 4 SCC 1.

In view of the said decision, this Appeal is allowed and

the impugned judgment of the High Court is set aside.

No

costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 15, 2011

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)